503343071 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE N. REYES JR	11/19/2007
JOHN T. GROOME	11/19/2007
QIAO WU	11/19/2007
BRIAN G. WOODS	11/19/2007
TODD S. PALMER	11/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE STATE OF OREGON ACTING BY AND THOURGH THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER, KERR 312
City:	CORVALLIS
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12136625
Application Number:	13741932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@stofoco.com

Correspondent Name:STOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLPAddress Line 1:1140 SW 11TH AVE., SUITE 400Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6985-9046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

PATENT 503343071 REEL: 035879 FRAME: 0918

Total Attachments: 6 source=6985-9046AssignParentF#page1.tif source=6985-9046AssignParentF#page2.tif source=6985-9046AssignParentF#page3.tif source=6985-9046AssignParentF#page4.tif

source=6985-9046AssignParentF#page5.tif

source=6985-9046AssignParentF#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035879 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Jose N. Reyes Jr

Address:

1566 NW Jonquil Place

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignor:

John T. Groome

Address:

1320 NW Garfield Ave

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignor:

Qiao Wu

Address:

1529 Slocum Way

Portland, OR 97229

Assignor:

Brian G. Woods

Address:

2733 NW Romancier Dr.

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignor:

Todd S. Palmer

Address:

947 NW 30th Street

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignee:

The State of Oregon acting by and through the State System of

Higher Education on Behalf of Oregon State University

Address:

Oregon State University

Office of Technology Transfer, Kerr 312

Corvallis, OR 97331-2140

Title of

Invention:

STABLE STARTUP SYSTEM FOR A NUCLEAR REACTOR

U.S. Patent Application:

12/136,625

Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

6/10/2008

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions,

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 6984-004

REEL: 035879 FRAME: 0920

continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Correction, Program, this 19th day of Mountain 2007. Jose N. Reyes Jr
Assignor STATE OF Bugan

Before me this 10 day of Montal 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

2

OFFICIAL SEAL JANE GUTTER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO 415773 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 01, 2011

Notary Public for
My commission expires: 4/1/11

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 6984-004

Executed at	Carralles	. Rieson	_, this _/4 day	y of Roxen bo 2007.
	(city)	(state)		(month)

STATE OF begow)

County of Bestow)ss.

Before me this 19^{-6} day of 2007, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

	OFFICIAL SEAL
	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
	COMMISSION NO 415773
MY C	OMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 03, 2011

Notary Public for
My commission expires: 141/1/

[SEAL]

Executed at	Cornellis	, Origon	_, this / 1995	day of Morinity 2007.
	(city)	(state)		(month)

Qiao Wu Assignor

STATE OF dright)

State of dright)

County of Sister)

Before me this if day of Montal, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Motary Public for

My commission expires: 4/t//

[SEAL]

REEL: 035879 FRAME: 0923

Executed at Amarkes (city)	Ligar (state)	, this <u>/</u> / <u>/</u>	_ day of _	Month, 2007.
	/ D.:	Thea G	w	(a)
		ian G. Wøods signor		

STATE OF	lizan)
	1) s s
County of	Bendon)

Before me this 19 day of Militar & 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



Notary Public for
My commission expires: 4/1/1

[SEAL]

5

REEL: 035879 FRAME: 0924

Executed at _	Corralles (city)	, Grégac (state)	, this <u>2 &</u>	day of Mountain 2007.
			odd S. Palmer	
STATE OF	1Cicca	A.S.	signor	
County of)) ss.)		

Before me this 26 day of Months, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

6

OFFICIAL SEAL JANE GUTTER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO 415773 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 01, 2011

Notary Public for
My commission expires: 4/1/11

[SEAL]

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 6984-004

PATENT